

jITEM NO.29

COURT NO.1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20767/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2009 in LPA No. 527/2007
& SCA No. 4763/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

SURAT (HAZIRA) KAMDAR KARMCHARI UNION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 31/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Vipin M. Benjamin, Adv.
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to respondent as to whether this matter
is to be referred back to the High Court for consideration on the
question whether the Board has violated principle of Natural Justice
by not considering workman record.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master