

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).20767/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2009 in LPA No.
527/2007 & SCA No. 4763/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT
AHMEDABAD)

SURAT (HAZIRA) KAMDAR KARMCHARI UNION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 30/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Colin Gonsalves, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Divya Jyoti, Adv.
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)3 Mr.C.U.Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Ms.Neha Nagpal, Adv.
For Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For R.Nos.1&2 Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv
Ms.Nupur Kanungo, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms.Hemantika Wahi, learned counsel appearing for
respondent nos.1 & 2 submits that she does not wish to file any
counter affidavit.

Issue fresh notice for service on unserved respondent
no.4 returnable within three weeks.

Notice be given dasti additionally.

: 2 :

Respondent no.4 may be served through the
Commissioner of Labour, in addition to ordinary service.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master