

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20767/2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2009 in LPA No.527/2007  
in SCA No.4763/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

SURAT (HAZIRA) KAMDAR KARMCHARI UNION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report) (For Final Disposal)

Date: 07/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.  
Ms. Neeha Nagpal, Adv.  
Ms. Swati Sinha, Adv.  
  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Mr. S. Panda, Adv.  
  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties informed that  
pleadings are complete and the matter can be heard  
finally.

List for final disposal in the last week of  
July, 2012 on non-miscellaneous day.

(A.D. Sharma) (S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master Court Master