

n  
ITEM NO.207

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20767/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2009 in LPA No.527/2007 in SCA No.4763/2001 of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

SURAT (HAZIRA) KAMDAR KARMCHARI UNION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 18/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Tariq Adeeb, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Freetesh Kapur, Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Mr. Shubhada Deshpande, Adv.  
Ms. Naudani Gupta, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List this matter for final disposal on 27th February, 2013.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(HARJINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER