

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20767/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/02/2009 in LPA No. 527/2007,18/02/2009 in SCA No. 4763/2001 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

SURAT (HAZIRA) KAMDAR KARMCHARI UNION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 12/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sarabjeet Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Preetesh Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Swati Vaibhav, Adv.Mr. Ravindra Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Neeha Nagpal, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agrawala, Adv.
Ms. Shashank Manish, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the joint request, post after ensuing winter vacation.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER